

OD-26

ORDER SHEET

WPO 102 of 2025  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SHAMIM AKHTAR  
VS.  
THE REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Mr. Debashis Banerjee, Mr. Rakesh Jana, Advocates for  
respondent nos.1 & 2.

Ms. Tapati Samanta, Advocate for the State.

The Court : No one appears in support of the writ petition. No one also appeared on behalf of the petitioner on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 when the matter was last taken up.

It appears that the petitioner is no more interested in the matter.

Let this matter go out of the list.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa