

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/102/2025

SHAMIM AKHTAR
VS
THE REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date : 19th June, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Debashis Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Jana, Adv.

..... for respondent nos. 1 & 2.

The Court: On the prayer of Mr. Sk. Aptabuddin, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner, time to file exception stands extended till July 10, 2025.

The Writ Petition shall appear under the heading **“Court Application”** (under Article 226) on **July 15, 2025**. The mark **“2:00 P.M.”** stands deleted.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)