

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/102/2025

SHAMIM AKHTAR
VS
THE REGISTRAR GENERAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date : 7th August, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Syed E. Huda, Adv.

Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.

Ms. Nabeela Akbar, Adv.

..for the petitioner.

Mr. Debashis Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Jana, Adv.

For respondent nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Adv.Sr. Standing Counsel.

Ms. Tapati Samanta, Adv.

...for State.

The Court:- On the prayer of Syed E. Huda, learned advocate for the petitioner, time to file exception of the report stands extended till today. Exception in the form of affidavit filed in Court today is taken on record. Copy has been served.

Mr. Debashis Banerjee, Learned advocate shall continue with his submissions on the next date. However, on the prayer of Mr. Syed E. Huda, Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, he shall also be allowed to place any further judgment on the next date considering the nature of the issue

involved in this writ petition. Mr. S. E. Huda shall place first on the next date and then Mr. D. Banerjee shall make his further submissions so that he can deal with the judgments.

The writ petition shall appear under the heading '**Court Application**' on **August 19, 2025**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Dg/mg