

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/102/2025

SHAMIM AKHTAR
VS
THE REGISTRAR GENERAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date : 26th August, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Nabeela Akbar, Adv.
..for the petitioner.

Mr. Debashis Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Jana, Adv.
For respondent nos.1 & 2.

The Court:- Ms. Nabeela Akbar, learned Advocate appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Debashis Banerjee, learned Counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2/High Court Administration.

None appears for the rest of the respondents.

The petitioner shall serve notice upon the non-appearing respondents along with a copy of today's order and file an affidavit of service when the matter shall be taken up next.

The writ petition shall appear under the heading '**Court Application**' in the **monthly list of November, 2025**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)