

OD-9

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO No.102 of 2025

SHAMIM AKHTAR

VS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL,  
HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:

Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Debashis Banerjee Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Jana, Adv.

...for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

1. Exception filed on behalf of the petitioner to the further report filed by the respondent no.2 affirmed on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2026 in Court today is taken on record.
2. On the prayer made on behalf of the learned advocate representing the petitioner, hearing of the writ petition stands adjourned till 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm